
Interested and Affected Party Register 

Name Farm/Association Postal Address Contact Details Contact via 

Organs of State 

Mpumalanga 

Department of 

Community Safety, 

Security and Liaison 

Mr William Mthombothi Private Bag X11269 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Email: williamm@mpg.gov.za 

Tel: 013 766 4437 

Email 

Mpumalanga 

Department of Public 

Works, Roads and 

Transport 

Mr Kgopana Mathew 

Mohlasedi 

Private Bag X11310 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Email: kmohlasedi@mpg.gov.za 

Tel: 013 766 6978/9 

 

Email 

Nkangala District 

Municipality 

Mr Vusi Mahlangu PO Box 437 

Middelburg 

1050 

Email: mahlangumv@nkangaladm.gov.za 

Tel: 013 249 2000 

Post 

Emakhazeni Local 

Municipality 

Municipal Manager 

Mrs E K Tshabalala 

PO Box 17 

Emakhazeni 

1100 

Email: tshabalalaek@emakhazeni.gov.za 

Tel: 013 253 7628 

Post  

Emakhazeni Local 

Municipality 

Mr Thandi Shoba PO Box 17 

Emakhazeni 

1100 

Email: Shobat@emakhazenilm.co.za 

CC: municipality@emakhazenilm.co.za 

Tel: 013 253 7600 

Post 

Emakhazeni Local 

Municipality 

Mr Dniel Mkhonza PO Box 17 

Emakhazeni 

1100 

Email: mkhonzad@emakhazenilm.co.za 

CC: municipality@emakhazenilm.co.za 

Tel: 013 253 7600 

Email 

Emakhazeni Local 

Municipality – Ward 8 

 

Thandiwe Elinah Scheffers PO Box 17 

Emakhazeni 

1100 

Email: ThandiweScheffers@gmail.com 

CC: municipality@emakhazenilm.co.za 

Cell: 082 387 6427 

Email 

Department of Water Mr Sampie Shabangu Private Bag X11214 Email: shabangus@iucma.co.za/shabanguf@iucma.co.za Email 



Name Farm/Association Postal Address Contact Details Contact via 

Organs of State 

and Sanitation – X11D 

Inkomati-Usuthu 

Catchment 

Management Agency 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Tel: 013 753 9029 

Department of Water 

and Sanitation – X21F 

Inkomati-Usuthu 

Catchment 

Management Agency 

Mr Sampie Shabangu Private Bag X11214 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Email: shabangus@iucma.co.za/shabanguf@iucma.co.za 

Tel: 013 753 9029 

Email 

Mpumalanga 

Department of 

Agriculture, Rural 

Development and 

Land Administration 

CHP Kleynhans Private Bag X11219 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Email: tkleynhans@mpg.gov.za 

Tel: 013 766 6067/6068 

Email 

Mpumalanga 

Department of 

Agriculture, Rural 

Development and 

Land Administration 

Mr. Jan Venter Private Bag X11219 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Email: jventer@mpg.gov.za 

Tel: 017 819 2076 

Email 

Mpumalanga 

Department of Co-

operative Governance 

and Traditional Affairs 

Mr B.C. Ntiwane Private Bag X11304 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Email: bcntiwane@mpg.gov.za Email 

Mpumalanga 

Department of Co-

operative Governance 

Ms M.Z. Lushaba Private Bag X11304 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Email: mzmantashe@mpg.gov.za Email 

mailto:mailto:sngubane@nel.mpu.gov.za
mailto:mailto:sngubane@nel.mpu.gov.za


Name Farm/Association Postal Address Contact Details Contact via 

Organs of State 

and Traditional Affairs 

Mpumalanga 

Department of Health 

Mrs. C. Swart Private Bag X11285 

Nelspruit  

1200 

Email: CareenS@mpuhealth.gov.za 

Tel: 013 766 3448 

Email 

Mpumalanga 

Department of Health 

Mr. Pauleck Makhubela Private Bag X11285 

Nelspruit  

1200 

Email: pauleckm@mpuhealth.gov.za 

Tel: 013 766 3448 

Email 

Mpumalanga 

Department of Social 

Development 

Ms Ninegi Mlageni Private Bag X11285 

Nelspruit  

1200 

Email: paulb@dsdmpu.gov.za 

Tel: 013 766 3097  

Email 

Mpumalanga 

Department of Finance 

Ms. N.Z. Nkamba Private Bag X11205 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Email: nznkamba@mpg.gov.za Email 

Mpumalanga 

Department of Culture, 

Sport and Recreation 

Dr. P.M. Lubisi PO Box 1243 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Email: PMLubisi@mpg.gov.za 

Tel: 013 766 5209 

Email 

Mpumalanga 

Department of Human 

Settlements 

Mr. David Dube / Mr. S. 

Mstweni 

Private Bag X11328 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Email: APohl@mpg.gov.za    

Tel: 013 766 6233 

Email 

Mpumalanga 

Department of 

Education 

Ms R Motubatse Private Bag X11341 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Email: r.motubatse@education.mpu.gov.za 

CC: p.moosa@education.mpu.gov.za 

Tel: 013 766 5520 

 

Email 

South African Heritage 

Resources Agency 

Nokukhanya Khumalo PO Box 4637 

Cape Town 

SAHRIS website 

Tel: 021 462 4502 

SAHRIS 

mailto:pauleckm@mpuhealth.gov.za
mailto:paulb@dsdmpu.gov.za
mailto:nznkamba@mpg.gov.za
http://dcsr.mpg.gov.za/head_office.html
mailto:PMLubisi@mpg.gov.za
mailto:r.motubatse@education.mpu.gov.za


Name Farm/Association Postal Address Contact Details Contact via 

Organs of State 

(SAHRA) 8000 Email: nkhumalo@sahra.org.za 

Department of Mineral 

Resources 

Mr A Tshivhandekano 

(Secretary: Ms L Maphopha) 

Private Bag X7279 

Emalahleni 

1035 

Email: Aubrey.Tshivhandekano@dmr.gov.za 

Secretary: Lydia.Maphopha@dmr.gov.za  

Tel: 013 653 0500 

 

Email 

Eskom Louise Human 

Freedom Khangale 

PO Box 579 

Nelspruit 

1200 

Email: Louise.Human@eskom.co.za 

Tel: 013 755 9174 

Email 

South African National 

Road Agency Limited 

– Northern Region 

Victoria Bota 

 

Private Bag X17 

Lynnwood Ridge 

0040 

Email: BotaV@nra.co.za 

Tel: 012 426 6200 

Fax: 012 348 1512 

 

Email 

South African National 

Road Agency Limited 

– Northern Region 

Khathutshelo Ramavhoya Private Bag X17 

Lynnwood Ridge 

0040 

Email: RamavhoyaK@nra.co.za 

Tel: 012 426 6200 

Fax: 012 348 1512 

Email 

Trans African 

Concession (TRAC) 

N4 

Carla Davis  

Environmental Coordinator 

PO Box 4356 

Nelspruit 

1200 
 

Email: cdavis@tracn4.co.za 

Tel: 013 755 3316 

Cell: 082 887 4941 

Email 

Transnet SOC Ltd Tshilidzi Mavulwana Private Bag X47 

Johannesburg 

2000 

Email: tshilidzi.mavulwana@transnet.net 

Tel: 011 544 9500 

Cell: 083 797 1392 

Email 

Telkom SA Ltd Environmental / Legal Services 

Department 

Private Bag X74 

Pretoria 

0001 

Tel: 012 311 3911 Post 

Vodacom Environmental / Legal and Vodacom Corporate Tel: 011 653 5000 Post 



Name Farm/Association Postal Address Contact Details Contact via 

Organs of State 

Regulatory Department Park Building 

82 Vodacom 

Boulevard 

Midrand 

1687 

Endangered Wildlife 

Trust 

Johannesburg Head Office Private Bag X11 

Modderfontein 

1609 

Email: ewt@ewt.org.za0 

Tel: 011 372 3600/1/2/3 

Email 

Registered Interested and Affected Parties 

Debbie Wessels LEADS2BUSINESS  Email: debbiew@l2b.co.za Email 

Mr. Chris McNamara Private Capacity  Tel: 013 253 1409 

Email: jpcmcnamara@gmail.com 

Email 

Mr. Hannes Kruger Private Capacity PO Box 690 

Belfast 

1100 

Email: hannesk5555@gmail.com Email 

 


